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Q1 What is your age bracket?

Answered: 806  Skipped: 0
60-64
65-69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85-89

90 and over

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

60-64 15.38% 124
65-69 20.10% 162
70-74 20.72% 167
75-79 19.98% 161
80-84 13.90% 112
85-89 6.58% 53
90 and over 3.35% 27
TOTAL 806
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Q2 What is your gender?

Answered: 806  Skipped: 0

Male

Other

Non-binary

Decline to
state

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 39.70% 320
Female 59.18% 477
Other 0.00% 0
Non-binary 0.00% 0
Decline to state 1.12% 9
TOTAL 806

2/46
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Q3 Describe the place where you live?

Oown

Rent

Live with
others who
offer...

assisted
living (ex.
Aegis)

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Own

Rent

Live with others who offer assistance

assisted living (ex. Aegis)

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 806

3/46

50%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
93.05%

6.08%

0.62%

0.25%

750

49

806
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Q4 How many people live in your household?

Answered: 806  Skipped: 0

only myself (1) -
- [
3
d

5 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

only myself (1) 23.57% 190
2 64.89% 523
3 8.44% 68
4 2.85% 23
5 or more 0.25% 2
TOTAL 806

446
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Q5 Describe your household. I live.......

alone

with a
roommate(s)/hou
semate(s)

with grown
children (18+) .
and or...
with children

grandchildre...

with a live-in
caregiver

other I

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

alone

with a partner or spouse

with a roommate(s)/housemate(s)

with grown children (18+) and or grandchildren
with children or grandchildren (under 18)

with a live-in caregiver

other

TOTAL

40%

Answered: 806

with a partner
or spouse
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50%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
23.33%

63.65%

2.73%

8.19%

0.87%

0.00%

1.24%

188

513

22

66

10

806



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q6 | want to remain in my current home as | age

Answered: 755  Skipped: 51

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
95.36% 720
4.64% 35

755

6/46
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Q7 | need or will need home modifications or alterations to have an
accessible and safe home as | age.

Answered: 755  Skipped: 51

e _

False

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
True 52.98%

False 47.02%
TOTAL

7/46

400

355

755



Copy of Age-Friendly Corte Madera 2024

Q8 Other factors that might prevent me from remaining in my home or in

Corte Madera are

Answered: 655  Skipped: 151

Finances

Home
maintenance/Yar
d work

Desire to live
near family or
friends

Medical issues

Lack of
affordable
housing

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Finances

Home maintenance/Yard work
Desire to live near family or friends
Medical issues

Lack of affordable housing

Other
Total Respondents: 655
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70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
29.92%

33.89%

20.76%

38.47%

5.95%

12.82%

196

222

136

252

39

84
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Q9 Shared Housing Options: Home Match Marin is a no cost Front Porch
program and a County and municipal partner helping to create affordable
housing opportunities for its local community. See MIJ article. Email:
HomeMatchMarin@frontporch.net or Phone (415)456-9068. Check all that

apply to you.

Answered: 720  Skipped: 86

I would
consider
turning an...

I would
consider being
a housemate ...

I would be

interested in
learning mor...

I do not
consider shared
housing as p...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| would consider turning an available room in my home into an opportunity to earn income, get household assistance,
and create new social connections with the guidance of Home Match Marin.

| would consider being a housemate in another person's home (shared housing) if it provided me affordable housing and
Home Match Marin assisted in the matching process and the development our household agreement.

| would be interested in learning more about shared housing options from Home Match Marin.

| do not consider shared housing as part of my future plan.

Total Respondents: 720

9/46

RESPONSES
12.22% 88
2.08% 15
8.33% 60

83.89% 604
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Q10 What is your main mode of transportation?

Answered: 794

Taxi, Uber, Lyft

Marin Transit or Marin Access$
Walk
Bicycle

Get aride with a friend
or family member

ANSWER CHOICES

Drive myself (1)

Get a ride with a friend or family member (2)

Bicycle (3)

Walk (4)

Marin Transit or Marin Access (5)

Volunteer Driver (e.g. Marin Villages, Vivalon Carepool) (6)
Taxi, Uber, Lyft (7)

Vivalon Rides (8)
TOTAL

BASIC STATISTICS

Minimum Maximum Median
1.00 8.00 1.00

10/46

Drive myself

Mean
1.36

RESPONSES
85.52%

6.30%

1.51%

4.16%

0.63%

0.38%

1.01%

0.50%

Standard Deviation

1.08

679

50

12

33

794
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Q11 How often do you use public transportation? ex. bus, ferry, SMART
train

Answered: 793  Skipped: 13

Always
Usually I
Sometimes -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Always 0.50% 4
Usually 1.26% 10
Sometimes 10.59% 84
Rarely 50.19% 398
Never 37.45% 297
TOTAL 793
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Q12 What transportation assistance do you currently need? Check all that

Grocery
shopping

Medication
pickup

Rides to and
from medical
appointments

Community
center or
library visits

Social visits

Errands

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Grocery shopping

Medication pickup

Rides to and from medical appointments
Community center or library visits
Social visits

Errands

Total Respondents: 74

apply

Skipped: 732

Answered: 74

20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
RESPONSES
62.16% 46
32.43% 24
79.73% 59
16.22% 12
37.84% 28
33.78% 25
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Q13 If you do not use public transportation currently, what prevents you
from using it? Check all that apply.

Answered: 540

Skipped: 266

Does not go to
my destinations

| don't know
about the -
available...
I have
physical
limitations

Inconvenient
schedule

home

Routes take
too long

Need fo
better stree
lightin

Not affordable

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Does not go to my destinations

| don't know about the available options
| have physical limitations
Inconvenient schedule

Bus stops too far from my home
Routes take too long

Need for better street lighting

Not affordable

Total Respondents: 540

Bus stops too
far from my

40% 50% 60%

13/46

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
55.56%

15.37%

7.78%

40.74%

32.41%

30.37%

1.67%

2.78%

300

83

42

220

175

164

15
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Q14 What transportation services do you anticipate you might need in the
future? Check all that apply.

Answered: 675  Skipped: 131

Taxi or
volunteer
driver for...

Marin
Paratransit
Service for...

Family or
Friends to
drive me...

Use of
on-demand rides
with Uber or...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Taxi or volunteer driver for shopping, medical appointments and for visiting friends 41.78% 282

Marin Paratransit Service for those who can't access regular routes 14.22% 96

Family or Friends to drive me occasionally 61.93% 418

Use of on-demand rides with Uber or Lyft 66.22% 447

Total Respondents: 675
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Q15 How would you rate your physical health?

Answered: 787

Excellent -
Good
Fair .
I

Poor

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
Excellent

Very Good

Good

Fair

Poor

TOTAL

15/46

Skipped: 19

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
27.45%

39.01%

24.65%

7.37%

1.52%

90%

100%

216

307

194

58

12

787
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Q16 Does your budget allow you to purchase healthy foods?

Answered: 760  Skipped: 46

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
98.29% 747

1.71% 13

760

16 /46
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Q17 To what extent are you able to carry out your everyday physical
activities such as walking for more than a few minutes, climbing stairs,
carrying groceries, or moving a chair?

Answered: 785  Skipped: 21

CompletEly _
MOStly -

Moderately
A little

Not at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Completely 79.24% 622
Mostly 11.34% 89
Moderately 4.97% 39
A little 3.44% 27
Not at all 1.02% 8
TOTAL 785
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Q18 Keeping in mind that this is an anonymous survey, we are interested
in knowing if you believe that your cognitive/mental abilities (concentration,
memory, thinking, focus) are beginning to impact your daily life?

Always I

Never

Answered: 784  Skipped: 22

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 2.55% 20
Sometimes 23.60% 185
Never 73.85% 579
TOTAL 784
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Q19 Do you provide care for another person in your home?

Answered: 763  Skipped: 43

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
11.80% 90

88.20% 673

763

19/46
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Q20 If you are a caregiver for someone in your household or for a friend,
do you have respite help or a support system?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 560

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 26.42% 65
NoO 73.58% 181
TOTAL 246
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Q21 What are your plans if you were to become unable to care for

yourself?

Answered: 773  Skipped: 33

stay at home
with paid
assistance
Rely on
friends and/or
family to he...

Move in with
family

Move to an
assisted living
center if it...
Move to senior
community house
if it were ...
Rent out a
portion of my
home for add...
Share my home
in exchange for
help around ...

I don't know

I haven't
thought about
this...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

stay at home with paid assistance

Rely on friends and/or family to help me at my home

Move in with family

Move to an assisted living center if it were in Corte Madera
Move to senior community house if it were in Corte Madera
Rent out a portion of my home for added income

Share my home in exchange for help around the house

I don't know

I haven't thought about this possibility
Total Respondents: 773

21/46

100%

RESPONSES
42.82%

22.64%

7.12%

14.49%

8.67%

5.43%

6.73%

25.10%

12.94%

331

175

55

112

67

42

52

194

100
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Q22 How often do you eat alone?

Answered: 788  Skipped: 18

Always

Usually

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 3.81% 30
Usually 22.72% 179
Sometimes 19.80% 156
Rarely 36.04% 284
Never 17.64% 139
TOTAL 788

22 /46



Copy of Age-Friendly Corte Madera 2024

Q23 How often do you feel isolated?

Answered: 779  Skipped: 27

Hardly ever

Sometimes

Often

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Hardly ever 75.10% 585
Sometimes 22.46% 175
Often 2.44% 19
TOTAL 779

23/46
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Q24 Have you taken any classes offered through the Corte Madera
Recreation Department?

Answered: 777  Skipped: 29

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 31.40% 244
No 68.60% 533
TOTAL 777
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Q25 If you haven't taken classes through the Recreation Department why

not?

Answered: 523  Skipped: 283

Cost

No classes of
interest to me

No
transportation
to the class

Time of day is
inconvenient

Not aware of
available
classes

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Cost

No classes of interest to me
No transportation to the class
Time of day is inconvenient
Not aware of available classes

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 523

25/46

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

3.63% 19
41.49% 217
1.15% 6
14.53% 76
21.61% 113
28.11% 147
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Q26 | attend, visit or participate in

Answered: 776  Skipped: 30

Town events
(concerts,
parades)

Town meetings
(Council,
Planning,...

Clubs or civic
organizations
(ex. Lions,...

Corte Madera
Parks

Thursday Bingo
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Communityl

Center lunches I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Frequently . Sometimes . Rarely . Never

FREQUENTLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

Town events (concerts, parades) 11.10% 48.17% 29.77%  10.97%
85 369 228 84 766 2.59

Town meetings (Council, Planning, Recreation) 1.59% 11.77% 42.20%  44.44%
12 89 319 336 756 1.71

Clubs or civic organizations (ex. Lions, Rotary, 10.39% 8.12% 11.45%  70.04%
Women's Club) 78 61 86 526 751 1.59

Corte Madera Parks 23.39% 40.87% 24.18%  11.56%
178 311 184 88 761 2.76

Thursday Bingo 0.68% 0.81% 2.03%  96.49%
5 6 15 714 740 1.06

Community Center lunches 1.47% 1.33% 3.73%  93.47%
11 10 28 701 750 1.11
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Q27 What types of recreation classes or programs would you participate in
if they were offered?

Answered: 337  Skipped: 469
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Q28 My primary income sources are: Check all that apply.

Answered: 776

I am employed

Social Security

Pension/retirem
ent
fund/savings

Real estate

Family
financial
support

Other

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

I am employed

Social Security
Pension/retirement fund/savings
Real estate

Family financial support

Other
Total Respondents: 776

40%

29/ 46

50%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
27.96%

59.92%

66.88%

10.05%

2.19%

6.31%

217

465

519

78

17

49



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL
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Q29 Do you serve as a volunteer?

Answered: 707  Skipped: 99

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
39.46% 279
60.54% 428

707

30/46
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Q30 Check all the options that would make Corte Madera more accessible

Handrails on
steps

Safe sidewalks

Increased time
at signalized
crosswalks
More frequent
public
transportation

More disabled
parking spaces

More outdoor
seatingin
public areas
Shuttle
services around
town

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Handrails on steps

Safe sidewalks

Increased time at signalized crosswalks
More frequent public transportation
More disabled parking spaces

More outdoor seating in public areas

Shuttle services around town

Total Respondents: 541

to you.

Answered: 541  Skipped: 265

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

31/46

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
38.82%

63.77%

15.53%

20.33%

14.23%

30.50%

46.58%

210

345

84

110

7

165

252
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Q31 How important are the following as you age?

Answered: 805  Skipped: 1

| can continue
to live in
Corte Madera.

| can continue
to live in my
present...

I can feel
socially
included in ...

| can continue
to drive my
car.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very import... . Somewhat i... . Not import...
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| can continue to live in Corte Madera.

| can continue to live in my present
residence.

| can feel socially included in our
community.

| can continue to drive my car.

Copy of Age-Friendly Corte Madera 2024

VERY
IMPORTANT

70.37%
551

75.22%
589

32.74%
258

77.62%
607

SOMEWHAT
IMPORTANT

33/46

27.20%
213

22.86%
179

53.05%
418

18.67%
146

NOT
IMPORTANT

2.43%
19

1.92%
15

14.21%
112

3.71%
29

TOTAL

783

783

788

782

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.68

2.73

2.19

2.74
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Q32 Respond to the following statements about living in Corte Madera:

Answered: 801  Skipped: 5

| am satisfied
with Corte
Madera as a...

| feel that my
neighborhood is
safe from...

| expect to be
able to afford
my housing a...

The design of
my home will
make it easy...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Somewhat
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YES
| am satisfied with Corte Madera as a place to live 91.99%
735
| feel that my neighborhood is safe from crime. 82.24%
653
| expect to be able to afford my housing as | age. 79.26%
623
The design of my home will make it easy for me to remain in my 0.00%
home. 0

35/46

NO
0.75%
6

2.02%
16

2.80%
22

0.00%
0

SOMEWHAT

7.26%
58

15.74%
125

17.94%
141

0.00%
0

TOTAL

799

794

786

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

2.07

2.14

2.15

0.00
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Q33 Emergency Preparedness:

Answered: 802  Skipped: 4

| feel
prepared in
case of...

I would like
help putting
together a...

I would
participate in
an emergency...

| am aware of
neighborhood
response gro...

| have
registered with
Alert Marin,...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Somewhat
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| feel prepared in case of emergency.

I would like help putting together a disaster preparedness Kit.

I would participate in an emergency preparedness class for older
adults

| am aware of neighborhood response groups and know our leaders.

| have registered with Alert Marin, the County emergency
notification system

YES
47.30%
376

14.21%
110

37.05%
286

63.89%
506

70.63%
546

37 /46

NO
4.65%
37

68.35%
529

34.72%
268

16.54%
131

27.43%
212

SOMEWHAT

48.05%
382

17.44%
135

28.24%
218

19.57%
155

1.94%
15

TOTAL

795

774

772

792

773

WEIGHTED

AVERAGE

2.43

1.49

1.94

2.03

1.75



Copy of Age-Friendly Corte Madera 2024

Q34 | use the following devices (Check all that apply)

Answered: 799  Skipped: 7

Mobile Smart
Phone

CompUter _

Tablet or iPad

Landline phone

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Mobile Smart Phone 94.37%
Computer 85.98%
Tablet or iPad 60.33%
Landline phone 49.06%

Total Respondents: 799

38/46

754

687

482

392
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Q35 Are you comfortable using the internet?

Answered: 787

Skipped: 19

I don't use it.

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

| don't use it.

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

39/46

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
90.47%

6.10%

3.43%

90% 100%

712

48

27

787
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Q36 Would you be interested in technology support and training?

Answered: 762  Skipped: 44

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
36.61% 279

63.39% 483

762
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Q37 Check all the ways you receive community-related information.

Answered: 779  Skipped: 27

Email

Internet

Radio

Newspaper

Phone messages

Text messages

My friends and
family

Social Media
(Next Door,
Facebook etc...

Television

Corte Madera
Chronicles
(weekly...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

41/ 46



Copy of Age-Friendly Corte Madera 2024

ANSWER CHOICES

Email

Internet

Radio

Newspaper

Phone messages

Text messages

My friends and family

Social Media (Next Door, Facebook etc.)
Television

Corte Madera Chronicles (weekly newsletter)

Total Respondents: 779

42 /46

RESPONSES
84.34%

64.31%

19.26%

48.52%

21.57%

43.26%

54.94%

53.27%

42.36%

40.31%

657

501

150

378

168

337

428

415

330

314
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Q38 How interested are you in the following ideas for community
improvements?

Answered: 802  Skipped: 4

New public
spaces

An outdoor
exercise area
with equipme...

An indoor
exercise area
equipped for...

A drop-in
location where
you could vi...

A bocce ball
court

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Very intere... . Somewhat i... . Not interes...
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VERY SOMEWHAT NOT TOTAL WEIGHTED
INTERESTED INTERESTED INTERESTED AVERAGE
New public spaces 34.93% 52.26% 12.81%
270 404 99 773 1.78
An outdoor exercise area with equipment for older adults 32.87% 42.29% 24.84%
258 332 195 785 1.92
An indoor exercise area equipped for older adults 31.07% 41.91% 27.02%
238 321 207 766 1.96
A drop-in location where you could visit with others over 20.21% 45.60% 34.20%
a cup of tea or coffee, play games, use puzzles and 156 352 264 772 2.14
visit.
A bocce ball court 20.65% 32.03% 47.32%
158 245 362 765 2.27
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Q39 Check all of the activities that appeal to you.

Answered

None of the
above

Dramatic
readings with a
small group:...
Walking:
weekly short
walks led by...
A cooking
class
(preparing...
Musical
activities
(sing-a-long...
Artistic
activities

(e.g. painti...
Game play
(e.g. Bridge,
Mahjong, boa...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

: 719  Skipped: 87

Dramatic readings with a small group: choose a play and read the parts

Walking: weekly short walks led by a volunteer.

A cooking class (preparing simple healthy meals without a fuss)

Musical activities (sing-a-longs, musician group practice, concerts, dancing)

Artistic activities (e.g. painting, drawing)

Game play (e.g. Bridge, Mahjong, board games, etc)
Total Respondents: 719
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Q40 After completing this survey do you have any additional thoughts for
us?

Answered: 238  Skipped: 568
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